

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - BEFORE
CHARGESHEET) NO. 14957 of 2026**

=====

KASARAPU THIRUPATHI S/O MALAIYA KASARAP KOMARAIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHRUT BHANDARI(11297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 16/07/2026

ORDER

Affidavit filed by the Investigating Officer is taken on record.

S.O to **22.07.2026**.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)