

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - BEFORE CHARGESHEET) NO. 14957 of 2026**

=====

KASARAPU THIRUPATHI S/O MALAIYA KASARAP KOMARAIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR IH SYED, SR. ADVOCATE with MR VISHRUT BHANDARI(11297) for the Applicant
MR HARDIK DAVE, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR with MS VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**Date : 22/07/2026****ORDER**

Pursuant to the order dated 15.07.2026 passed by this Court, learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Danta has submitted the report dated 20.07.2026 perusal of which transpires that the concerned learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate who had passed the order and remanded the applicant – accused till 01.05.2026 is already transferred and he has submitted the report but perusing the record, it appears that alongwith the petition, the present applicant – accused has produced production report submitted by the Police Inspector, Danta before the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Danta on 21.04.2026 and it appears that the police custody of accused is accepted by the learned Magistrate on 21.04.2026 and thereafter, on 30.04.2026, applicant – accused is taken into judicial custody at 17.50 hours. Perusing the said communication dated 30.04.2026, it appears that the applicant – accused was remanded and after remand period got over, he is taken into judicial custody on 30.04.2026.

In view of above, learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Danta is once again directed to go through the remand order and offer his remarks based on the record and also supply the copy of the remand order on or before the next date.

Stand over to **29.07.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay