

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - BEFORE
CHARGESHEET) NO. 14957 of 2026****With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15062 of 2026****=====**
KASARAPU THIRUPATHI S/O MALAIYA KASARAP KOMARAIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====**Appearance:****MR I H SYED, learned Senior Advocate assisted by MR VISHRUT
BHANDARI(11297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**
**MR HARDIK DAVE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR WITH Mr. HK Patel and MR
ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR****Date : 29/07/2026**
ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present applications as during the pendency of the applications, the charge-sheet has been filed.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted. The applications stand disposed of as withdrawn.

It is open for the applicant to file a fresh application before the appropriate forum.

It is clarified that this Court has not gone into the merits of the case.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)